



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 442/2017, IAs 10723/17 (u/O XXXIX R 1&2 CPC),
10724/17 (u/O II R 2 CPC) & 10725/17 (u/O XXVI R 9 CPC)
SH. KARAMCHAND & ORS Plaintiffs

Through : Mr.S.S.Tripathy, Advocate with Ms.Bharti
& Mr.Rohit Chaner, Advocates.

versus

SH. GANGA RAM & ORS Defendants

Through : None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

ORDER

%

15.09.2017

1. On plaintiffs taking steps, summons in the suit and notice in the captioned IAs be issued to the defendants by all permissible modes, returnable on 1st November, 2017. Written statement/reply shall be filed within four weeks from the date of service. Replication/rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. List before the Joint Registrar on 1st November, 2017 for completion of pleadings, filing of documents and affidavits of admission / denial of the documents.
3. List before this Court on 28th November, 2017 for framing of issues and for disposal of the captioned IAs.

S.P.GARG, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2017 / tr