



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 442/2017**

SH. KARAMCHAND & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. S.S. Tripathi with Ms. Bharti Pawar
Tripathi, Advs

versus

SH. GANGA RAM & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. A.A. Khan with Mr. N.K Ahmed,
Advs for D1 to 4
Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv for D5 to 7
Mr. Pushkar Arora, proxy counsel for
Mr. Parveen Kr. Aggarwal, Adv for D8
and 9

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

27.11.2017

Written statement filed by counsel for defendant no. 8 and 9 along with his vakalatnama has come on record.

Mr. Rajinder Singh, Advocate, puts his appearance on behalf of defendant no. 5 to 7. He submits that he would be filing his vakalatnama during the course of the day. He seeks time to file written statement.

Let written statement to the suit of plaintiffs be filed by defendants no. 5 to 7 within the statutory period as prescribed in CPC with advance copy to counsel for plaintiffs.



Copy of plaint along with complete paper book be supplied to counsel for defendant no. 5 to 7 during the course of the day against proper acknowledgment.

Mr. A.A. Khan, Adv appears and puts his appearance on behalf of D1 to 4. He submits that written statement is ready and he is going to file the same with the registry during the course of the day along with his vakalatnama.

Copy of written statement along with annexures supplied to counsel for plaintiffs in the court today.

Replication to the written statement of defendants be filed by plaintiffs within three weeks with advance copy to counsel for defendants.

As prayed, list the matter before Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed in the matter i.e on 28.11.2017.

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 27, 2017

c