



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 442/2017**

SH. KARAMCHAND & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnami, Adv

versus

SH. GANGA RAM & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

01.02.2018

**I.A. 1523/2018 (under order VIII Rule 1 and 2 r/w sEction 151
CPC filed by defendant no. 5 to 7 for condonation of delay in
filing of written statement)**

Notice of IA is accepted by counsel for plaintiffs, who has no objection, if the delay as prayed in the IA is condoned and written statement of defendants is taken on record.

For the reasons mentioned in the application and the submissions advanced by learned counsel for both the parties, the delay of 57 days in filing of written statement by defendants is hereby condoned in the interest of justice.

IA stands disposed of accordingly.

CS(OS) 442/2017

In view of order passed on IA No. 1523/2018, written statement filed by defendant no. 5 to 7 is directed to be taken on record.



List the matter for the date and purpose already fixed in the case i.e. on 26.02.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 01, 2018

c