



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 442/2017**

SH. KARAMCHAND & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through **Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Advocate**

versus

SH. GANGA RAM & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

**Mr. N.U. Ahmed, Advocate for
Defendant nos. 1 to 4**

**Mr. Rajinder Singh, Advocates for
Defendant nos. 5 to 7**

**Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal,
Advocate for Defendant nos. 8 and 9**

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 26.02.2018

**File has been received from the court of Sh. Raj Kumar Tripathi,
Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.**

**IA No. 10723/2017 (application filed by plaintiffs u/O XXXIX Rules 1
and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC) and IA No. 10724/2017 (application filed by
plaintiffs u/O II Rule 2 r/w Section 151 CPC)**

Replies filed by defendant nos. 1, 2 to 4 and 5 to 7.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks four weeks time to file rejoinder. Let
the same be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to other
side.

Put up for completion of pleadings on **12th April, 2018**, before the
concerned Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial).



CS(OS) 442/2017

Written statement already filed by defendant nos. 1 to 9.

Replication not filed by plaintiffs.

Ld. counsel for plaintiffs seeks time to file replication. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today, as last opportunity, with advance copy to other side. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted to plaintiffs.

Put up for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **12th April, 2018**, before the concerned Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial).

RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 26, 2018
savita