



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 442/2017**

SH. KARAMCHAND & ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Adv

versus

SH. GANGA RAM & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. N. U. Ahmed, Adv for D1 to 4

Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv for D5 to 7

Mr. Praveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv for
D8 & 9.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **12.04.2018**

**IA No. 10724/2017 (u/O II Rule 2 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by
plaintiffs) & IA No. 10723/2017 (u/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC
filed by plaintiffs)**

Rejoinders to the replies of defendants 5 to 7 filed by plaintiffs.

Learned counsel for plaintiffs seeks two weeks more time to
file rejoinders to the replies of defendants 1 to 4.

Let rejoinders to the replies of defendants 1 to 4, if any, be filed
by plaintiffs within the time as sought and prayed for with advance
copy to counsel for defendants.

CS(OS) 442/2017

Replication to the written statement of defendants 5 to 7, 8 & 9
filed by plaintiffs.

Learned counsel for plaintiffs seeks two weeks more time to
file replication to the written statement of other defendants.

Let replication alongwith affidavit for admission/denial of
documents be filed by plaintiffs within two weeks with advance copy



to counsel for defendants.

Documents filed by plaintiffs are reported to be under office objections.

Counsel for plaintiffs to check up with the registry, remove the objections and get the documents placed on record within a week.

Learned counsel for defendants 5 to 7 submits that some of the documents filed by plaintiffs are in Urdu language, therefore, plaintiffs may be directed to file and supply English translation copy of same.

Plaintiffs are directed to get the documents which are in Urdu language be translated in English Language and same be supplied to counsel for defendants.

Parties are directed to file their affidavit for admission/denial of documents within four weeks after exchanging copies to each other.

They are further directed to produce the original documents in their power and possession in the Court, if not filed earlier, on the next date of hearing at the time of admission/denial of documents.

List the matter for completion of pleadings qua in the main suit as well as pending IAs and also for marking of exhibits to the documents on 13.08.2018.

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 12, 2018

sk