

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 442/2017**
SH. KARAMCHAND & ORS

..... Plaintiff
Through Mr.Ashok Gurnani, Advocate

versus

SH. GANGA RAM & ORS

..... Defendant
Through Mr.Parveen Kumar Aggarwal,
Advocate
Mr.Nazim Ahmad, Advocate for D-1
to 4.
Mr.Rajinder Singh, Advocate for D5
to 7.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **13.08.2018**

File received from the court of Sh.Raj Kumar Tripathi, Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

IA No. 10723/17

Rejoinder to reply of defendants filed.

Pleading of present IA complete.

IA No. 10724/17

Rejoinder to reply of D-5 to 7 already filed.

It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that he is not going to file rejoinder to reply of D-1 to 4.

CS(OS) 442/2017

Replication to written statement of the defendants filed.

Learned counsel for D-1 to 4 submits that copy of replication to

written statement of D-2 to 4 have not been received.

Learned counsel for plaintiff undertakes to supply within a week.

Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks time for filing affidavit of Admission / denial of documents. let same be filed within two weeks.

Learned counsel for D-5 to 7 submits that few documents are in Urdu & despite direction English translated copy of these documents have not been supplied by plaintiff till date.

It is by learned counsel for plaintiff that translation of the document is under process & translated copy will be supplied to opposite copy within week.

Defendants is directed to file affidavit of Admission / denial of documents within 3 weeks after receipt of copy of Urdu translation.

Matter is adjourned for Admission / denial of documents on 26.9.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 13, 2018/gk