



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 442/2017**

SH. KARAMCHAND & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

SH. GANGA RAM & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv for
SDMC.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

26.09.2018

File not received.

Re-notify alongwith *CS(OS) 441/2017* titled as *SH. KARAM
CHAND & ORS v. SH. GANGA RAM & ORS* on 06.12.2018.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 26, 2018/sk