



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 442/2017**

SH. KARAMCHAND & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Adv

versus

SH. GANGA RAM & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. N. V. Ahmed & Mr. M. Z. Aftab,
Advs for D1 to 4.

Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv for D5 to 7.

Ms Mini Pushkarna, Standing counsel for
SDMC with Ms. Swagata Bhuyan & Mr.
Shiva Pandey, Advs for D8 & 9.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

15.02.2019

Affidavit for admission/denial of documents filed by defendants 5 to 7. Plaintiffs and defendants 1 to 4 have already filed their affidavits for admission/denial of documents which are on record.

Learned counsel for plaintiffs submits that in the affidavit for admission/denial of documents qua defendants 5 to 7, the plaintiffs have neither admitted nor denied the documents and thereby he means that plaintiffs are not admitting the documents of said defendants.

Learned counsel for defendants 5 to 7 has denied all the documents filed by plaintiffs.



The documents which are to be marked by defendants 1 to 4 as per their affidavits are not traceable. The registry is directed to trace the documents of plaintiffs and place the same on record within a week.

Renotify for marking of exhibits to the documents on 16.04.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 15, 2019
sk