



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 442/2017**

SH. KARAMCHAND & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurnani, Adv

versus

SH. GANGA RAM & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. M. Z. Aftab, Adv for D1 to 4.

Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv for D5 to 7.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

22.07.2019

Learned counsel for plaintiffs submits that since no documents have been filed by defendants 1 to 4 therefore, plaintiffs have not filed affidavit for admission/denial of documents qua them. He further submits that plaintiffs have denied the documents filed by defendants 5 to 7.

Learned counsel for plaintiffs, without filing affidavit for admission/denial of documents qua defendant No.8 & 9, has admitted total twenty-eight documents filed by defendant No.8 & 9 which have been marked as Ex D-1 to Ex D-28.

On the other hand, learned counsel for defendants 5 to 7 has denied all the documents filed by plaintiffs.



In the affidavit for admission/denial of documents filed by defendants 1 to 4, the said defendants have admitted two documents of plaintiffs which are marked as Ex P-1 & Ex P-2 (colly).

Defendant Nos. 8 & 9 have not filed affidavit for admission/denial of documents qua the documents of plaintiffs despite directions.

Thus, process for conducting admission/denial of documents stands complete. Marking on documents done. Matter is ripe for framing of issues.

Parties are directed to file "Document Schedule" in terms of Rule 7 A of Chapter VII of The Delhi High Court (Original Side Rules), 2018 within four weeks.

As prayed, list the matter before Hon'ble Court on 05.09.2019.

RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 22, 2019
sk