



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 442/2017**

SH. KARAMCHAND & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through
versus

Ms. Namrata Sharma, Proxy Adv.

SH. GANGA RAM & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. Nazim Uddin Ahmed, Adv. for
D-1 to 4

Mr. Rajinder Singh and Mr. Naman
Garg, Adv. for D-5 to 7

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. VANDANA JAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER

% **08.04.2021**

**IA No. 4995/2021 (under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC to bring on record
LRs of P-1&2)**

Learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 4 and 5 to 7 accept notice and submit that they have no objection is the said application is allowed. In view of the submissions made, the application is allowed and disposed of. LRs of P-1&P-2 are brought on record.

Amended memo of parties, if not filed, be filed within one week.

IA stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 442/2017

As prayed, let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2021 for further directions.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 8, 2021/ms