



\$~23-24(en bloc)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 441/2017, I.A. No. 10721/2017 (O-2 R-2 CPC) & I.A. No. 10722/2017 (O-39 R-1 & 2 CPC)

SH. KARAM CHAND & ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurmani, Advocate.

versus

SH. GANGA RAM & ORS Defendants

Through: None.

+ CS(OS) 442/2017, I.A. No. 10723/2017 (O-39 R-1 & 2 of CPC) & I.A. No. 10724/2017 (O-2 R-2 CPC)

SH. KARAMCHAND & ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ashok Gurmani, Advocate.

versus

SH. GANGA RAM & ORS Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **24.03.2022**

1. Counsel for the plaintiffs states that issues have to be framed in both suits.
2. None appears on behalf of the defendants.
3. List on 20th July, 2022.
4. Counsel for the plaintiffs shall inform the counsel for defendants of



the next date of hearing.

MARCH 24, 2022

Sakshi R.

AMIT BANSAL, J