



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 442/2017**

**SH. KARAMCHAND & ORS**

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Snehansu Tripathy, Adv (Email:

[Snehanshut68@gmail.com](mailto:Snehanshut68@gmail.com))

(M:9873702335)

versus

**SH. GANGA RAM & ORS**

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Sakshi Shairwal, ASC for MCD

(Email [-advsakshishairwal@gmail.com](mailto:-advsakshishairwal@gmail.com))

(M:9899323077)

Mr. Rajinder Singh & Mr Gagan Yadav,

Advs for D5to 7 (Email ID: [aoorajinder](mailto:aoorajinder)

[singh@gmail.com](mailto:singh@gmail.com)) (M:9818489589)

**CORAM:**

**MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**27.09.2022**

Matter is listed for fixing the dates of trial.

Learned counsel for plaintiffs submits that MCD was directed to file the status report within four weeks from the last date, but same has not been filed and therefore, he could not file his list of witnesses.

Learned counsel for MCD submits that she has received the status report from the MCD deptt yesterday and she will be filing the same within two days and undertakes to supply the same to the other side within same time period against knowledge.



Let list of witnesses alongwith affidavit of evidence of plaintiffs as well as defendants be filed within two weeks with advance copy to each other.

Put up for PE on 18.01.2023.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 27, 2022**  
**SK**