



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 442/2017**

SH. KARAMCHAND & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. S.S. Tripathy Adv
Ph 9873702335
Email srehansut68@gmail.com

versus

SH. GANGA RAM & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Sakshi Shairwal, ASC MCD for
Defendant MCD
Through VC
Mr. Rajinder Singh Adv for D-5to7
Ph 9818489589
Email aoragindersingh@gmail.com

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **18.01.2023**

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Evidence Affidavit not filed by plaintiff, though list of witness filed by plaintiff and D-5 to 7. Ld Counsel for parties submits that common issues have been framed in this suit as well as connected suit bearing No. CS (OS) 441/2017 vide order dated 20.07.2022 and therefore, a consolidated affidavit has to be filed in the other suit for both the cases. In view of



submissions made let the consolidated affidavit be filed physically by the plaintiff in CS (OS) 441/2017 within two weeks with copy to the opposite side.

Put up for PE on 09.05.2023.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 18, 2023/us