



\$~24

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**CS(OS) 442/2017**

**SH. KARAMCHAND & ORS**

**.....Plaintiffs**

Through: None.

versus

**SH. GANGA RAM & ORS**

**.....Defendants**

Through: Mr. Jayant Tewatia, Adv. for  
applicant

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI  
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**17.07.2025**

**IA No.16687/2025 under Section 5 of Limitation Act  
moved by proposed defendant V for condonation of  
delay in filing reply to IA no.21339/2023**

At request, issue notice of the captioned to all the  
non-applicants through counsel by all permissible modes  
on taking steps by the applicant, returnable for date fixed  
i.e. 22.08.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JULY 17, 2025/ab**